U.S. PTO 11/889497 08/14/2007

FOR	M PTO-1595	RECORDATION Patent a	ON FC and Trad	08-22-2	007	NT OF COMM
<b>©</b> 2005 St	aas & Halsey LLP	PATE	ENT			
To the	Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office:	Please			
	ne of conveying party k Hun KIM	v(ies):		1034385	o1 <i>1</i>	
Nam	ne and Address of re	ceiving party(ies):				
314 Suw	MSUNG ELECTRO-N Maetan 3-Dong, Yeo on, Gyunggi-do ublic of Korea		LTD.		·	
<u>x</u>	ure of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreeme Other: cution Date(s): July		Merger Change of	Name 		
Appl	lication number(s) or This document is being the first force the first force of the first	patent number(s): ng filed together wi ng filed after filing o n No(s)., filed; or	ith a new appoince	olication. OR ation:		
STA Atter 1201	ne and address of pa AS & HALSEY LLP ntion: <u>David M. Pitch</u> I New York Ave., N.V hington, D.C. 20005	<u>ner</u> V., Suite 700	pondence co Our	oncerning docur Docket: <u>1952.</u>	ment should t <u>1027</u>	oe maile
Tota	I number of applicati	ons and patents in	volved: <u>1</u>			
Tota ⊠ □	I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be o	(\$ 40.0 charged to deposit	-	or Application	in Assignmen	t)
Acco	osit Account No.: 19 bunt) ch duplicate copy of				charged to th	nis Depo
	cher, Reg. No. 25,90 rson Signing			umber of pages	August 14, Date sincluding co	
		DO NOT USE	INIS SPACE			
				09/15/2207 Jadi	D1 00300329 1	/
				05 FC:8221		49.0

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019740 FRAME: 0236

05 FC:8221

Docket No.

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

i), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned
nowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to he invention entitled
FOR ASSEMBLING CAMERA MODULE
and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was
(insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY ILP. 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 100, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
tes granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including on(s) and Letters Patent(s)").  EE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts ient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, (s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rother legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such ing separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s),
(Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
The second secon

**RECORDED: 08/14/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019740 FRAME: 0237